Sushil Balgotra S/O Ajay Kumar aged 11 years

Minors through petitioner no. 1 being their natural guardian. .... Petitioners 
Versus
NEMO

In the matter of:
Petition for grant of succession certificate in favour of petitioner in respect of debt and securi-
ties of amounting to Rs. 80,006/- (Rupees eighty thousand six only) along with interest/bonus
lying in Life Insurance Corporation of India in the name of deceased Ajay Kumar S/O Mangu
Ram R/O Rahya Tehsil Vijaypur District samba in Insurance Policy No. 141276566.

NOTICE TO GENERAL PUBLIC
Whereas the above named petitioners have applied for the grant of Succession Certificate in